
Exchange rates (Thursday close)
  1 US $ = C $1.3907  1 EURO = C $1.5658  1 Yen = C $0.00957

Source: Bank of Canada

Location Head Location Head
Ashern 0 Killarney 0

Brandon 0 Ste Rose 0
Gladstone 0 Virden NA 2025 Year-to-day total sold: 121,690

Grunthal 748 Winnipeg 780 2024 Year-to-day total sold: 139,856
Week total sold: 1,528 2025/2024 change: -13.0%

TOTAL CATTLE MARKETINGS, MB Auction Markets (sales Friday through Thursday)

May 9, 2025
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https://www.bankofcanada.ca/rates/exchange/daily-exchange-rates/


Low Price** High Price**
D1, 2 Cows 192.50 211.50 202.00
D3 Cows 188.00 200.00 194.00
Bulls 227.50 257.00 242.25
(901 + lb) 316.00 370.00 343.00
(801-900) 340.00 420.00 380.00
(701-800) 398.00 468.00 433.00
(601-700) 418.00 570.00 494.00
(501-600) 470.00 618.00 544.00
(401-500) 450.00 672.00 561.00
(901 + lb) 295.00 350.00 322.50
(801-900) 332.50 404.50 368.50
(701-800) 370.00 456.50 413.25
(601-700) 425.00 512.00 468.50
(501-600) 497.50 582.50 540.00
(401-500) 480.00 612.50 546.25

*Friday to Thursday
**Prices are averaged through auction markets

Click here to view the Cattle Dashboard for interactive charts and graphs.
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https://www.gov.mb.ca/agriculture/markets-and-statistics/livestock-statistics/livestock-market-prices-current.html


Ashern Sale date: No sale Sale date: 2025-04-30

Low Price High Price Average Price Average Price Change

D1, 2 Cows NA NA NA 227.50 NA
D3 Cows NA NA NA 207.50 NA
Bulls NA NA NA 245.25 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA 352.50 NA
(801-900) NA NA NA 385.50 NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 429.75 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 506.50 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 596.25 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 675.00 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA 315.50 NA
(801-900) NA NA NA 358.50 NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 386.25 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 500.25 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 556.25 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 511.50 NA

Source: Ashern Auction Mart

Brandon Sale date: No sale Sale date: 2025-04-29

Low Price High Price Average Price Average Price Change

D1, 2 Cows NA NA NA 215.00 NA
D3 Cows NA NA NA NA NA
Bulls NA NA NA 240.00 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA 372.50 NA
(801-900) NA NA NA 410.00 NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 452.50 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 495.00 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 535.00 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 627.50 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA 327.50 NA
(801-900) NA NA NA 350.00 NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 402.50 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 446.50 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 500.00 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 520.00 NA

Source: Brandon Auction Mart
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https://www.ashernauctionmart.com/home
http://www.hls.ca/Brandon/Brandon.html


Gladstone Sale date: No sale Sale date: 2025-04-29

Low Price High Price Average Price Average Price Change

D1, 2 Cows NA NA NA 220.00 NA
D3 Cows NA NA NA NA NA
Bulls NA NA NA 239.00 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA 345.50 NA
(801-900) NA NA NA 390.50 NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 442.50 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 504.75 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 557.00 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 612.50 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA 330.00 NA
(801-900) NA NA NA 361.63 NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 389.00 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 460.50 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 510.00 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 540.00 NA

Source: Gladstone Auction Mart

Grunthal Sale date: 2025-05-06 Sale date: 2025-04-29

Low Price High Price Average Price Average Price Change

D1, 2 Cows 190.00 215.00 202.50 221.50 -19.00
D3 Cows NA NA NA NA NA
Bulls 200.00 254.00 227.00 230.13 -3.13
(901 + lb) NA NA NA NA NA
(801-900) NA NA NA NA NA
(701-800) NA NA NA NA NA
(601-700) NA NA NA NA NA
(501-600) NA NA NA NA NA
(401-500) NA NA NA NA NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA NA NA
(801-900) 350.00 410.00 380.00 NA NA
(701-800) 400.00 465.00 432.50 NA NA
(601-700) 470.00 540.00 505.00 NA NA
(501-600) 495.00 615.00 555.00 NA NA
(401-500) 500.00 620.00 560.00 NA NA

Source: Grunthal Auction Mart
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http://gladstoneauctionmart.com/


Killarney Sale date: No sale Sale date: 2025-04-28

Low Price High Price Average Price Average Price Change

D1, 2 Cows NA NA NA 222.00 NA
D3 Cows NA NA NA NA NA
Bulls NA NA NA 249.50 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA NA NA
(801-900) NA NA NA 410.50 NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 457.50 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 501.50 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 587.50 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 630.00 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA NA NA
(801-900) NA NA NA NA NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 418.00 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 464.00 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 509.00 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 552.50 NA

Source: Killarney Auction Mart

Ste Rose Sale date: No sale Sale date: 2025-05-01

Low Price High Price Average Price Average Price Change

D1, 2 Cows NA NA NA 209.75 NA
D3 Cows NA NA NA NA NA
Bulls NA NA NA 245.00 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA 370.00 NA
(801-900) NA NA NA 409.50 NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 452.00 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 558.50 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 579.50 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 621.00 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA 314.00 NA
(801-900) NA NA NA 354.50 NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 416.50 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 467.50 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 510.00 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 575.00 NA

Source: Ste Rose Auction Mart
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http://killarneyauctionmart.ca/
http://www.srauction.ca/


Virden Sale date: Not Available Sale date: 2025-04-23

Low Price High Price Average Price Average Price Change

D1, 2 Cows NA NA NA 217.50 NA
D3 Cows NA NA NA 175.00 NA
Bulls NA NA NA 212.50 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA 358.50 NA
(801-900) NA NA NA 390.00 NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 450.00 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 520.00 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 555.00 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 625.00 NA
(901 + lb) NA NA NA 350.00 NA
(801-900) NA NA NA 392.50 NA
(701-800) NA NA NA 392.50 NA
(601-700) NA NA NA 427.50 NA
(501-600) NA NA NA 480.00 NA
(401-500) NA NA NA 517.50 NA

Source: Virden Auction Mart

Winnipeg Sale date: 2025-05-02 Sale date: 2025-04-25

Low Price High Price Average Price Average Price Change

D1, 2 Cows 195.00 208.00 201.50 215.00 -13.50
D3 Cows 188.00 200.00 194.00 196.50 -2.50
Bulls 255.00 260.00 257.50 260.50 -3.00
(901 + lb) 316.00 370.00 343.00 346.00 -3.00
(801-900) 340.00 420.00 380.00 373.50 6.50
(701-800) 398.00 468.00 433.00 433.00 0.00
(601-700) 418.00 570.00 494.00 470.00 24.00
(501-600) 470.00 618.00 544.00 544.00 0.00
(401-500) 450.00 672.00 561.00 559.00 2.00
(901 + lb) 295.00 350.00 322.50 322.50 0.00
(801-900) 315.00 399.00 357.00 355.00 2.00
(701-800) 340.00 448.00 394.00 394.00 0.00
(601-700) 380.00 484.00 432.00 432.00 0.00
(501-600) 500.00 550.00 525.00 503.50 21.50
(401-500) 460.00 605.00 532.50 505.00 27.50

Source: Winnipeg Aution Mart
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http://www.hls.ca/Virden/Virden.html
http://www.winnipeglivestocksales.com/index.php


Winnipeg 2025-05-07 Sale date: 2025-04-16

Low Price High Price Average Price

Sheep 160.00 180.00 170.00
100 + lbs. 370.00 400.00 385.00

80 - 100 lbs 385.00 385.00 385.00
60 - 80 lbs NA NA NA

Under 60 lbs NA NA NA
Billys 325.00 425.00 375.00

Nannys 300.00 425.00 362.50
Kids 375.00 490.00 432.50

Grunthal 2025-04-23 Sale date: 2025-04-09

Low Price High Price Average Price

Sheep 150.00 239.00 194.50
100 + lbs. NA NA NA

80 - 100 lbs 360.00 400.00 380.00
60 - 80 lbs 375.00 440.00 407.50

Under 60 lbs NA NA NA
Billys NA NA NA

Nannys 250.00 292.31 271.15
Kids 606.06 500.00 553.03

Note: Goat prices at auction are reported in C$/head. For consistency, we convert these to C$/cwt using estimated average weights: 
Kids (66–90 lb), Nannys (120–130 lb), and Billys (160–170 lb).

Goats C$/cwt*

Previous Sale

-37.50

25.00
30.00

NA
-6.09
NA

Previous Sale

0.00

-37.50
NA
NA

Change from Previous Sale

17.00

Lambs C$/cwt

NA

NA
NA

Change from Previous Sale

0.00

-5.00

Last sale date:

Last sale date:

Lambs C$/cwt

Goats C$/cwt

Contact us
• www.manitoba.ca/agriculture/markets-and-statistics/
• Email us at industryintelligence@gov.mb.ca
• Follow us on X @MBGovAg

Sheep and Goat 
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http://www.manitoba.ca/agriculture/markets-and-statistics/
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